

7.

Kwholasothar Rural Municipality

Office of the Rural Municipal Executive Maling, lamjung

Gandaki Province, Nepal

Invitation for Bids

First Date of publication: 27th December 2021 (2078/09/12)

- The Kwholasothar Rural Municipality has allocated funds toward Maling Khanepani Aayojana Nirman (Thoda Kalaichi, 1. Pandri & Hosingmro) and intends to apply the funds for Khanepani. Bid is open to all eligible bidders.
- The Kwholasothar Rural Municipality invites only electronic bids from bidders for the Khanepani Aayojana Nirman. 2.
- Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of Kwholasothar Rural 3. Municipality, Maling, Lamjung or may visit E-procurement section of PPMO's e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
- Bidder must submit their bid electronically through e-submission from PPMO's e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 4.
- Electronic bids must be submitted through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00Hrs on 27th 5. January 2022 (2078/10/13). Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 6. Bidder shall be required to deposit the cost of bidding document fee (as specified in the table below) and scanned copy (PDF format) of the Bank deposit voucher should be submitted along with the electronic submission of the bid files.
 - a separate bid security guarantee issued only by the bank stated in Public Procurement Act and its Regulation with latest amendment ahall be accepted by the Employer. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document and Bid security in Bank:

All bids shall be accompanied by a Bid Security for the amount as specified in the table. Bidders are required to submit

Bid Document Fee	Bid Security Fee	
Bank: Civil Bank Limited, Maling	Bank: Civil Bank Limited, Maling	
Office: Kwholasothar Rural Municipality	Office: Kwholasothar Rural Municipality	
A/c Name. : Ga-1-1 Antarik Rajaswo khata	A/c Name.: Ga-3 Sthaniye Taha Dharauti Khata	
A/c no.: 05710384873028	A/c no.: 05710384873133	

- Electronic Bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders representatives who choose to attend at 13:00Hrs on 27th 8. January 2022 (2078/10/13) at the office of Kwholasothar Rural Municipality, Maling, Lamjung.
- Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Kwholasothar Rural Municipality, Maling, Lamjung on or before 11:00 Hrs on 20th 9. January 2022 (2078/10/06).
- The name and identification of the contract are as follow:

LO.	The name and identification of the contract are as follow.						
	S.N	Description of Works	Contract ID	Estimated Amount NRs (with PS and VAT)	Bid Security Amount	Bid Document Fee (Non-Refundable)	
	1.	Maling Khanepani Aayojana Nirman	11-NCB/WORKS/ KGP/2078/79	1,00,71,547.11	2,20,000.00	3,000.00	

- 11. The employer reserves the right to accept or reject wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning any reason.
- 12. Matters not covered above shall be as per the latest amendment of Public Procurement Act and its Regulation.